COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)

No(s).36693/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2009 in WPC No.

17794/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA BUILDERS FORUM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)

Mr.Saiby Jose, Adv. Mr.Sajith P.Warrier, Adv. Mr.Mohamed Sadique, Adv. For Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As requested, list the application/prayer for interim relief on 09.04.2010.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)