S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36693/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2009 in WPC No.17794/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA BUILDERS FORUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appl(s) for amendment of the special leave petition)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sajith P. Warrier,Adv.
Mr. Saiby Jose Kidangoor,Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\footnotemark}$ O R D E R

The amendment of special leave petition is allowed. $\ensuremath{\mathsf{T}}$

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

No stay.

Leave is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput] [Madhu Saxena]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Assistant Registrar